Sandplain
Grassiand
Network

Conserving, Managing, and Restoring Grasslands
for the Future

Time
0:00

28:00

46:00

54:00

1:05:00

1:22:00

1:25:00

1:30:00

1:38:00

1:44:00

Guide to the Recording of the Zoom Conference

Speaker

Mark Anderson
Sarah Bois
Tim Boland

Michael
Whittemore

Patrick Farrar

Kelly Omand

Chris Neill

Karen Beattie

Sarah Klionsky

Jennifer Karberg

December 5, 2023

Affiliation

The Nature Conservancy

Linda Loring Nature
Foundation
Polly Hill Arboretum

Central Pine Barrens
Joint Planning and Policy
Commission

Woodwell Climate
Research Center
Nantucket Conservation
Foundation

Woodwell Climate
Research Center
Nantucket Conservation
Foundation

University of Connecticut

Nantucket Conservation
Foundation

Title

Saving New England plants and their
climate-vulnerable habitats

Challenges and success of managing
grasslands as biodiversity hotspots
Wildland oak production at the Polly Hill
Arboretum

Flora, distribution and characteristics of
Northern Atlantic Coastal Plain heathland
and grassland

Two decades of change in Martha's
Vineyard plant communities

Revisiting a harrow/seed addition
grassland restoration treatment to assess
longer term effects

Incorporating sandplain grasslands into
cranberry bog restoration

Incorporating sandplain grassland into
plans for a wetland restoration at
Windswept Bog, Nantucket MA
Grassland microsites in restored
cranberry bogs

Nantucket and Martha's Vineyard:
Update of vegetation mapping



1:53:00

2:10:00

2:24:00

2:38:00

2:45:00

2:48:00
3:17:00

3:47:00

4:03:00

4:19:00

4:32:00

4:48:00

5:05:00

5:24:00

5:35:00

5:42:00

6:00:00

6:07:00

Chris Buelow
Richard Couse
Beth MacCallum

Bob Wernerehl

Luanne Johnson

All
Theo Witsell

Jenica Allen

Bill Jacobs

Betsy von Holle

Sara Quintal

Michael Piantedosi

Amanda Dillon

Liz Olson

Danielle O'Dell

Guthrie Diamond

Mark Kasprzyk

All

Mass NHESP
BiodiversityWorks

Albany Pine Bush
Preserve Commission
Massachusetts Natural
Heritage and Endangered
Species Program
BiodiversityWorks

DISCUSSION

Southeastern Grasslands
Initiative

University of
Massachusetts

Long Island Invasive
Species Management
Area

National Science
Foundation

Buzzards Bay Coalition

Native Plant Trust

Albany Pine Bush
Preserve Commission

BiodiversityWorks
Nantucket Conservation
Foundation

Nantucket Land Bank

Town of Falmouth

DISCUSSION

Seed bank contributions to diversity in
restoration projects

Natural Neighbors: Facilitating
homegrown habitat restoration projects
Engaging volunteers to support your
mission

Reference sites and rare plants to
consider for cranberry bog restorations

Do we need a grasslands and heathlands
pride campaign?

The Southeastern Grasslands Institute:
Science and strategy to save
southeastern grasslands

Sandplain grassland invasions and
climate change

Emerging invasive species in grasslands

Mitigating the effects of chronic
atmospheric nitrogen deposition

on Cape Cod heathland communities
Sourcing seed for restoration—
challenges and opportunities

Development of a New England seed
network

Bee community response to restoration
and management in the Albany Pine Bush

Why did the black racer cross the road?
Habitat connectivity for a declining
species

Southern pine beetle infestation on
Nantucket and implications for northern
long-eared bats

Mowing a magic meadow: Management
history and contemporary plant
communities in Smooth Hummocks, MA

Sandplain grassland restoration and
invasive plant control at the
Coonamessett Fields, Falmouth



