

## Conserving, Managing, and Restoring Grasslands for the Future

Guide to the Recording of the Zoom Conference December 5, 2023

Time	Speaker	Affiliation	Title
0:00	Mark Anderson	The Nature Conservancy	Saving New England plants and their climate-vulnerable habitats
28:00	Sarah Bois	Linda Loring Nature Foundation	Challenges and success of managing grasslands as biodiversity hotspots
46:00	Tim Boland	Polly Hill Arboretum	Wildland oak production at the Polly Hill Arboretum
54:00	Michael Whittemore	Central Pine Barrens Joint Planning and Policy Commission	Flora, distribution and characteristics of Northern Atlantic Coastal Plain heathland and grassland
1:05:00	Patrick Farrar	Woodwell Climate Research Center	Two decades of change in Martha's Vineyard plant communities
1:22:00	Kelly Omand	Nantucket Conservation Foundation	Revisiting a harrow/seed addition grassland restoration treatment to assess longer term effects
1:25:00	Chris Neill	Woodwell Climate Research Center	Incorporating sandplain grasslands into cranberry bog restoration
1:30:00	Karen Beattie	Nantucket Conservation Foundation	Incorporating sandplain grassland into plans for a wetland restoration at Windswept Bog, Nantucket MA
1:38:00	Sarah Klionsky	University of Connecticut	Grassland microsites in restored cranberry bogs
1:44:00	Jennifer Karberg	Nantucket Conservation Foundation	Nantucket and Martha's Vineyard: Update of vegetation mapping

5:42:00	Guthrie Diamond	Foundation  Nantucket Land Bank	Nantucket and implications for northern long-eared bats  Mowing a magic meadow: Management
5:24:00 5:35:00	Liz Olson  Danielle O'Dell	BiodiversityWorks  Nantucket Conservation	Why did the black racer cross the road? Habitat connectivity for a declining species  Southern pine beetle infestation on
5:05:00	Amanda Dillon	Albany Pine Bush Preserve Commission	Bee community response to restoration and management in the Albany Pine Bush
4:48:00	Michael Piantedosi	Native Plant Trust	Development of a New England seed network
4:32:00	Sara Quintal	Buzzards Bay Coalition	Sourcing seed for restoration— challenges and opportunities
4:19:00	Betsy von Holle	National Science Foundation	Mitigating the effects of chronic atmospheric nitrogen deposition on Cape Cod heathland communities
4:03:00	Bill Jacobs	Long Island Invasive Species Management Area	Emerging invasive species in grasslands
3:47:00	Jenica Allen	University of Massachusetts	Sandplain grassland invasions and climate change
3.17.00	THEO WILSEII	Initiative	Science and strategy to save southeastern grasslands
2:48:00 3:17:00	All Theo Witsell	DISCUSSION  Southeastern Grasslands	The Southeastern Grasslands Institute:
2:45:00	Luanne Johnson	BiodiversityWorks	Do we need a grasslands and heathlands pride campaign?
2:38:00	Bob Wernerehl	Massachusetts Natural Heritage and Endangered Species Program	Reference sites and rare plants to consider for cranberry bog restorations
2:24:00	Beth MacCallum	Albany Pine Bush Preserve Commission	Engaging volunteers to support your mission
2:10:00	Richard Couse	BiodiversityWorks	Natural Neighbors: Facilitating homegrown habitat restoration projects
1:53:00	Chris Buelow	Mass NHESP	Seed bank contributions to diversity in restoration projects